Index Linked UK 57,508 7.59% 61,873   53,143

OVERSEAS 14,235 7.14% 15,251   13,219

Index Linked Total 71,743 77,124 66,362

Managed and

Unitised Funds UK 200,830 12.07% 225,070   176,590

OVERSEAS 154,122 12.38% 173,202   135,042

354,952 398,272 311,632

Property UK 122,985 1.25% 124,522   121,448

Property Total 122,985 124,522 121,448

Grand Total 2,856,505 3,181,641 2,531,369

Interest rate

risk

Asset Type

As at 31 March

2014

As at 31 March

2015

 £000s £000s

Cash and cash

equivalents
132,200 73,803

Cash balances 21,779 25,393

Fixed interest

securities
120,606 89,366

Total 274,585 188,562

2013 / 14 Price Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk to which the Fund is exposed to changes in interest rates and

relates to its holdings in bonds and cash. The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate

movements as at 31 March 2015 and 31 March 2014 is set out below.

Managed and Unitised Funds

Total

126

 Section 7: Teesside Pension Fund Statements of Account

Interest rate

risk sensitivity

Carrying

amount as

at 31 March

2015

+ 25 BPS - 25 BPS

£000s £000s £000s

Cash and cash

equivalents
73,803 185 (185)

Cash balances 25,393 63 (63)

Fixed interest

securities
89,366 223 (223)

Total 188,562 471 (471)

Carrying

amount as

at 31 March

2014

+ 25 BPS - 25 BPS

£000s £000s £000s

Cash and cash

equivalents
132,200 331 (331)

Cash balances 21,779 54 (54)

Fixed interest

securities
120,606 302 (302)

Total 274,585 686 (686)

Currency risk

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain

constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/-

25 BPS change in interest rates.

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial

instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The fund is exposed to

currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than the

functional currency of the fund (£UK).

Asset Type

Change in year in the net